

LEVO Pod (Meshed 0.8Ω)

ADALYA

POD LEVO (Meshed 0,8 Ω)

ADALYA

LEVO-Pod (Meshed 0,8 Ω)

ADALYA

Instruction

LEVO Pod (Meshed 0.8Ω) is applicable to the LEVO Kit.

Parameters

Name	Small Box			Mid Box		
	PCS	Size(mm)	Weight(g)	PCS	Size(mm)	Weight(g)
LEVO Pod (Meshed 0.8Ω)	2	122*65*23	61.5	20	145*135*123	667.5

Storage Indication

- When not in use, the product must always be stored:
- In a secure location, out of reach of children and away from animals.
- In a dark, dry and well-ventilated indoor environment away from direct sunlight.
- At room temperature, below 30°C / 86°F.
- Separate and away from food and drink.
- Separate and away from medical products and medication.
- In a secure upright position on a flat surface to prevent falling over and e-liquid leakage.
- DO NOT store this product under the following conditions:
- Outdoors or in a car
- In a hot, cold or damp environment
- In direct sunlight
- Near any source of heat or combustible materials or gases

How To Fill With E-liquid

1. Pull the pod out from the device
2. Pull out the rubber plug to open the filling port; then insert the nozzle of an e-liquid refill container into the filling port
3. Push back and press firmly the rubber plug to close the filling port of the pod.
4. Install the pod back to the device.



*Do not inhale immediately after filling the Pod. Let it stand for several minutes to get the cotton completely saturated.

Safety Requirements

• Important information about using this product:

- Do not eat, drink, or smoke while using this product.
- This product should only be used between 10 °C to 55 °C / 50°F to 131°F.
- Vaping products, including this product, should not be used in prohibited or restricted areas.
- Vaping products, including this product, should not be used in high oxygen environments.
- We recommend that you do not use vaping products, including this product, whilst driving or operating machinery.

Health Warnings

- **KEEP THIS PRODUCT OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN**
- This product is intended to contain nicotine-containing e-liquid. NICOTINE-CONTAINING E-LIQUID IS DANGEROUS. CHILDREN MUST NOT GAIN ACCESS TO E-LIQUIDS.
- This product contains small parts which may pose a choking hazard to children.
- **Health Warning**
The health warning below applies when the product is used as intended and charged / filled with nicotine-containing e-liquid.
- This product is suitable only for persons over 18 or over 21, depending on the legal smoking age in your country/region.
- This product is not recommended for women that are pregnant or breastfeeding.

• Recommendation regarding young people and non-smokers

- This product is not recommended for use by young people and non-smokers.

Warranty

Pods are not covered under warranty.

Thank you for choosing ADALYA product. Please read this instruction carefully before use to obtain the optimal experience. If you have any questions, please contact ADALYA via e-mail or phone to get more help.

- Phone number: +49 2102 7325 236
- Email: sales@adalayatobacco.com

Instruction

Le POD LEVO (Meshed 0,8 Ω) est applicable au kit LEVO.

Paramètres

Nom	Petite boîte			Boîte moyenne		
	PCS	Taille (mm)	Poids (g)	PCS	Taille (mm)	Poids (g)
POD LEVO (Meshed 0,8 Ω)	2	122*65*23	61,5	20	145*135*123	667,5

Indication de stockage

- Lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé, le produit doit toujours être rangé :
- Dans un endroit sûr, hors de portée des enfants et des animaux.
- Dans un environnement intérieur sombre, sec et bien ventilé, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
- À température ambiante, en dessous de 30 °C / 86 °F.
- À l'écart et loin de la nourriture et des boissons.
- À l'écart et loin des produits médicaux et des médicaments.
- Dans une position verticale sûre sur une surface plane pour éviter toute chute et toute fuite de e-liquide.
- NE PAS stocker ce produit dans les conditions suivantes :
- En plein air ou dans une voiture
- Dans un environnement chaud, froid ou humide
- En plein soleil
- Près de toute source de chaleur ou de matériaux ou gaz combustibles

Comment remplir le Pod d'e-liquide

1. Retirez la cartouche du dispositif;
2. Retirez le bouchon en caoutchouc pour ouvrir le port de remplissage ; ensuite insérez l'embout d'un récipient de recharge d'e-liquide dans le port de remplissage;
3. Appuyez fermement sur le bouchon en caoutchouc vers l'arrière pour fermer le port de remplissage de la cartouche;
4. Puis réinstallez la cartouche sur le dispositif.



*Ne pas inhaler immédiatement après avoir rempli le POD. Laisser reposer pendant plusieurs minutes pour la saturation complète du coton.

Exigences de sécurité

• Informations importantes sur l'utilisation de ce produit :

- Ne pas manger, boire ou fumer pendant l'utilisation de ce produit.
- Ce produit doit être utilisé uniquement entre 10 °C et 55 °C / 50 °F et 131 °F.
- Les produits de vapotage, notamment ce produit, ne doivent pas être utilisés dans des zones interdites ou réglementées.
- Les produits de vapotage, notamment ce produit, ne doivent pas être utilisés dans des environnements à forte teneur en oxygène.
- Nous vous recommandons de ne pas utiliser de produits

de vapotage, notamment ce produit, lorsque vous conduisez ou utilisez des machines.

Avertissements de santé

- **TENEZ CE PRODUIT HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.**
- Ce produit est destiné à contenir de l'e-liquide contenant de la nicotine. L'E-LIQUIDE CONTENANT DE LA NICOTINE EST DANGEREUX POUR LES ENFANTS. LES ENFANTS NE DOIVENT PAS AVOIR ACCÈS AUX E-LIQUIDES.
- Ce produit contient de petits éléments qui peuvent présenter un danger de suffocation pour les enfants.
- **Avertissement concernant la santé**
L'avertissement concernant la santé ci-dessous est applicable lorsque le produit est utilisé comme il est prévu et chargé/rempli de e-liquide contenant de la nicotine.
- Ce produit est uniquement destiné à être utilisé par les personnes de 18 ans et plus.
- Ce produit est déconseillé aux femmes enceintes et à celles qui allaitent.

• Recommandations concernant les jeunes et les non-fumeurs

- L'utilisation de ce produit est déconseillée aux jeunes et aux non-fumeurs.

Garantie

Les pods ne sont pas couverts par la garantie.

Merci d'avoir choisi le produit ADALYA. Veuillez lire attentivement le mode d'emploi avant utilisation pour une expérience optimale. Pour toute question, contactez ADALYA par e-mail.

- e-mail : contact@adalayavape.fr



Anleitung

Der LEVO-Pod (Meshed 0,8 Ω) ist auf das LEVO Kit.

Parameter

Name	Kleine Box			Mittlere Box		
	PCS	Größe (mm)	Gewicht (g)	PCS	Größe (mm)	Gewicht (g)
LEVO-Pod (Meshed 0,8 Ω)	2	122*65*23	61,5	20	145*135*123	667,5

Hinweise zur Aufbewahrung

- Wenn das Produkt nicht benutzt wird, muss es immer folgendermaßen aufbewahrt werden:
- an einem sicheren Ort, außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren.
- in dunklen, trockenen und gut belüfteten Innenräumen, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt.
- bei Raumtemperatur, unterhalb von 30°C / 86°F.
- in sicherer Entfernung zu Nahrungsmitteln und Getränken.
- in sicherer Entfernung zu medizinischen Produkten und Medikamenten.
- in einer sicheren, aufrechten Position auf einer ebenen Oberfläche, um ein Umpfallen und Auslaufen von E-Flüssigkeit zu verhindern.
- Bewahren Sie dieses Produkt NICHT unter folgenden Gegebenheiten auf:
- im Freien oder in einem Auto
- in einer heißen, kalten oder feuchten Umgebung
- bei direkter Sonneneinstrahlung
- in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle oder brennbarer Materialien oder Gase

Wie man E-Flüssigkeit einfüllt

1. Ziehen Sie den Pod aus dem Gerät heraus;
2. Ziehen Sie den Gummistopfen heraus, um die Einfüllöffnung zu öffnen; stecken Sie dann den Stutzen eines E-Flüssigkeit-Nachfüllbehälters in die Einfüllöffnung;
3. Stecken Sie den Gummistopfen wieder ein und drücken Sie ihn fest, um die Einfüllöffnung des Pods zu schließen;
4. Bringen Sie den Pod wieder am Gerät an.



*Inhalieren Sie nicht unmittelbar nach dem Befüllen des Pods. Lassen Sie ihn einige Minuten stehen, damit die Baumwolle vollständig gesättigt wird.

Sicherheitsvorschriften

• Wichtige Informationen zur Verwendung dieses Produkts:

- Essen, trinken oder rauchen Sie nicht, während Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
- Dieses Produkt sollte nur bei einer Temperatur zwischen 10°C und 55°C / 50°F und 131°F verwendet werden.
- Verdampfer, dieses Produkt inbegriffen, dürfen nicht in Sperrbereichen oder -gebieten verwendet werden.
- Verdampfer, dieses Produkt inbegriffen, dürfen nicht in einer

Umgebung mit hohem Sauerstoffgehalt verwendet werden.

- Wir empfehlen, beim Autofahren oder Bedienen von Maschinen auf die Verwendung von Verdampfern, dieses Produkt inbegriffen, zu verzichten.

Warnhinweis auf eine Gesundheitsgefährdung

• BEWAHREN SIE DIESES PRODUKT NICHT IN DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUF.

- Dieses Produkt ist dazu bestimmt, Nikotin-enthaltendes e-Liquid zu enthalten. NIKOTIN-ENTHALTENDES E-LIQUID IST GEFÄHRlich. KINDER DÜRFEN KEINEN ZUGANG ZU E-LIQUIDS HABEN.
- Dieses Produkt enthält Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr für Kinder darstellen können.
- **Gesundheitswarnhinweise**
Die Gesundheitswarnhinweise unten gelten, wenn das Produkt bestimmungsgemäß verwendet und mit nikotinhaltiger Flüssigkeit gefüllt wird.
- Dieses Produkt ist nur für Personen ab 18 Jahren geeignet.
- Dieses Produkt wird nicht für Frauen empfohlen, die schwanger sind oder stillen.

• Empfehlung für Jugendliche und Nichtraucher

- Die Verwendung dieses Produkts durch Jugendliche und Nichtraucher wird nicht empfohlen.

Garantie

Pods fallen nicht unter die Garantie.

Thank you for choosing ADALYA product. Please read this instruction carefully before use to obtain the optimal experience. If you have any questions, please contact ADALYA via e-mail or phone to get more help.

- Phone number: +49 2102 7325 236
- Email: sales@adalayatobacco.com

Instrucciones

El cápsula LEVO (Meshed 0,8 Ω) se puede aplicar al kit LEVO.

Paramètres

Nombre	Caja pequeña			Caja mediana		
	Piezas	Talla (mm)	Peso (g)	Piezas	Talla (mm)	Peso (g)
Cápsula LEVO (Meshed 0,8 Ω)	2	122*65*23	61,5	20	145*135*123	667,5

Indicación de almacenamiento

- Cuando no esté en uso, el producto siempre debe almacenarse:
 - En un lugar seguro, fuera del alcance de los niños y lejos de los animales.
 - En un entorno interior oscuro, seco y bien ventilado, lejos de la luz solar directa.
 - A temperatura ambiente, por debajo de 30 °C/86 °F.
 - Separado y lejos de los alimentos y bebidas.
 - Separado y lejos de productos médicos y medicamentos.
 - En una posición vertical segura sobre una superficie plana para evitar caídas y fugas del líquido electrónico.
- NO almacene este producto en las siguientes condiciones:
 - Al aire libre o en un coche
 - En un ambiente caliente, frío o húmedo
 - Bajo la luz solar directa
 - Cerca de cualquier fuente de calor o materiales combustibles o gases

Cómo llenar con e-líquido

1. Extraiga la cápsula del dispositivo;
2. Extraiga el tapón de goma para abrir el puerto de llenado; luego inserte la boquilla de un recipiente de recarga de e-líquido en el puerto de llenado;
3. Empuje hacia atrás y presione firmemente el tapón de goma para cerrar el puerto de llenado de la cápsula;
4. Instale la cápsula de nuevo en el dispositivo.



*No inhale inmediatamente después de llenar la cápsula. Deje reposar durante varios minutos para que el algodón quede completamente saturado.

Requisitos de seguridad

• Información importante sobre el uso de este producto:

- No coma, beba ni fume mientras use este producto.
- Este producto solo debe usarse entre 10 °C y 55 °C (50 °F y 131 °F).
- Los productos de vapeo, incluido este producto, no deben usarse en zonas prohibidas o restringidas.
- Los productos de vapeo, incluido este producto, no deben usarse en entornos con alto contenido de oxígeno.
- Le recomendamos que no utilice productos de vapeo, incluido este producto, mientras conduce o maneja maquinaria.

Advertencias sanitarias

• MANTENGA ESTE PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS

- Este producto está diseñado para utilizarlo con la nicotina que se encuentra en el líquido para cigarrillos electrónicos. LA NICOTINA QUE APERECE EN EL LÍQUIDO PARA LOS CIGARRILLOS ELECTRÓNICOS ES PELIGROSA. LOS NIÑOS NO DEBEN TENER ACCESO A LOS LÍQUIDOS PARA CIGARRILLOS ELECTRÓNICOS.
- Este producto contiene piezas pequeñas que pueden representar un riesgo de asfixia para los niños.

• Advertencia de salud

- La siguiente advertencia de salud se aplica cuando el producto se utiliza con los fines para los que se ha diseñado y se carga/rellena de líquido que contiene nicotina.
- Este producto solo es adecuado para personas mayores de 18 años.
 - Este producto no está recomendado para mujeres embarazadas o lactantes.

• Recomendación con respecto a los jóvenes y a las personas que no fuman

- No se recomienda que utilicen este producto los jóvenes ni las personas que no fuman.

Garantía

Los pods no están cubiertos por la garantía.

Thank you for choosing ADALYA product. Please read this instruction carefully before use to obtain the optimal experience. If you have any questions, please contact ADALYA via e-mail or phone to get more help.
• Phone number: +49 2102 7325 236
• Email: sales@adalyatobacco.com

Istruzioni per l'uso

Il pod LEVO (Meshed 0,8 Ω) è applicabile al kit LEVO.

Parametri

Denominazione	Scatola piccola			Scatola media		
	PCS	Dimensioni (mm)	Peso (g)	PCS	Dimensioni (mm)	Peso (g)
Pod LEVO (Meshed 0,8 Ω)	2	122*65*23	61,5	20	145*135*123	667,5

Indicazione per la conservazione

- Quando non viene utilizzato, il prodotto deve essere sempre conservato:
 - in un luogo sicuro, fuori dalla portata dei bambini e lontano dagli animali;
 - in un ambiente interno buio, asciutto e ben ventilato, lontano dalla luce solare diretta;
 - a temperatura ambiente inferiore a 30 °C/86 °F;
 - lontano da cibi e bevande;
 - lontano da prodotti medici e farmaci;
 - in posizione verticale sicura su una superficie piana per evitare cadute e perdite di liquido.
- NON conservare questo prodotto nelle seguenti condizioni:
 - all'aperto o in auto;
 - in un ambiente caldo, freddo o umido;
 - sotto la luce diretta del sole;
 - vicino a qualsiasi fonte di calore o materiali combustibili o gas.

Come riempire di liquido

1. Estrarre il pod dal dispositivo;
2. estrarre il tappo di gomma per aprire la porta di riempimento, quindi inserire l'ugello del contenitore di liquido di ricarica nella porta di riempimento;
3. spingere indietro e premere saldamente il tappo di gomma per chiudere la porta di riempimento del pod;
4. installare nuovamente il pod nel dispositivo.



*Non inalare immediatamente dopo. Aver riempito il pod. Lasciare riposare per diversi minuti per far sì che il cotone sia completamente saturo.

Requisiti di sicurezza

• Informazioni importanti sull'uso di questo prodotto:

- non mangiare, bere o fumare durante l'uso di questo prodotto;
- questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato solo tra 10 °C e 55 °C (tra 50 °F e 131 °F);
- i prodotti per svapare, incluso questo prodotto, non devono essere utilizzati in aree vietate o limitate;
- i prodotti per svapare, incluso questo prodotto, non devono essere utilizzati in ambienti ad alto contenuto di ossigeno;

- si consiglia di non utilizzare prodotti per svapare, incluso questo prodotto, durante la guida o l'uso di macchinari.

Avvertenze per la salute

• TENERE QUESTO PRODOTTO FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.

- Questo prodotto è concepito per contenere liquido alla nicotina. LA NICOTINA CONTENUTA IN QUESTO LIQUIDO È PERICOLOSA. I BAMBINI NON DEVONO POTER ACCEDERE AL LIQUIDO.
- Questo prodotto contiene piccole parti, che possono rappresentare un pericolo di soffocamento per i bambini.

• Avvertenza sanitaria

- La presente avvertenza sanitaria si applica quando il prodotto viene utilizzato come concepito e riempito con liquido contenente nicotina.
- Questo prodotto è adatto solo a persone di età pari o superiore ai 18 anni.
 - Questo prodotto non è consigliato alle donne in gravidanza o in allattamento.

• Raccomandazioni per i giovani e i non fumatori

- Il prodotto non è consigliato per essere usato da giovani e non fumatori.

Garanzia

I pod non sono coperti dalla garanzia.

Thank you for choosing ADALYA product. Please read this instruction carefully before use to obtain the optimal experience. If you have any questions, please contact ADALYA via e-mail or phone to get more help.
• Phone number: +49 2102 7325 236
• Email: sales@adalyatobacco.com